

  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4535

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


INCREASE IN INCOME FROM PLATFORM TICKETS


4535.  SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

           SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data of the increase in income from platform tickets after increasing it to Rs.10 from Rs.5; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4535 BY SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN AND

SHRI D.S. RATHOD TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 29.03.2017

REGARDING INCREASE IN INCOME FROM PLATFORM  TICKETS


(a) :  Yes, Madam.


(b) : The cost of Platform ticket has been increased from ` 5 to ` 10

w.e.f. 01.04.2015. Zone- wise details of income from platform tickets

for the year 2015-16 and 2016-17 (up-to December’ 2016) are as under:-


ZONE WISE DETAILS OF INCOME FROM PLATFORM TICKETS

(` in crore)

Zones 2015-16 2016-17

(Upto December 2016)

Central


19.32 15.00

Eastern


14.01 6.15

East Central


3.68 3.91

East Coast


7.58 6.50

Northern


11.25 8.86

North Central


5.05 3.43

North Eastern


1.08 0.85

Northeast Frontier


4.58 3.55

North Western


6.26 3.80

Southern


14.66 11.01

South Central


11.64 8.39

South Eastern


5.14 3.83

South East Central


2.51 1.97

South Western


7.05 4.72

Western


19.58 13.70

West Central


4.28 2.97

Total (Indian Railways)

 137.67 98.64

*****

